
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 7, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

28-MAR-2025 14:54Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8857557

8857558

8869524

8873425

8879152

8883779

8883781

8885508

8886219

8886770

8886790

8888387

8889206

Case

SINHA, DINESH PRASAD

SINHA, DINESH PRASAD

TEAL, CAMERON ANDREW

MACGILLIVRAY, WILLIAM PATRICK

DINGWALL, ROBERT TYLER

ALMELTAJI, MOHAMAD

ALMELTAJI, MOHAMAD

SMITH, BERNADINE

AMRITPAL KAUR, NONE

MERCER, BERNICE GERTRUDE

AKSHAY

STONE, LANDEN

BROWN, HEATHER ANN

Name

28927-3

28927-3

929499-5

951765-2

734806-7

1015091-1

1015091-1

566911-2

1015329-1

409483-2

932779-7

982888-1

755437-3

Person

VIR 26(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 29(4)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 106A(B)

HPMB 13

HPMB 13

MVA 287(2)

MVA 100D(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 7, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

28-MAR-2025 14:56Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8861797

8842417

8856039

8857806

8860344

8861589

8861606

8862885

8862886

8862887

8877647

8877649

8877651

8886788

8886789

8889309

8889372

8889379

8895084

8899221

8901752

Case

FRANKLIN, WILLIAM ERNEST

HAMILTON, NATASHA L

CAYEA, JEREMY RANDALL

GILBY, LLOYD E

MACLELLAN, DAN DANIEL

KHOJA, RIYAZ SHOUKAT

KHOJA, RIYAZ SHOUKAT

MACNEIL, ANDREW VINCENT

MACNEIL, ANDREW VINCENT

MACNEIL, ANDREW VINCENT

HURLEY, CODY JAMES

HURLEY, CODY JAMES

HURLEY, CODY JAMES

WEST, NYKEALA KEANNA ROSE

ARENBURG, ROBERT GEORGE

HOLMES, CRAIG

ABBAS, SAIM

PATEL, DHRUV JITENDRA

KAPOOR, TUSHAR

SANFORD, HOLLY

CLAYTON, TRAYVONE

Name

1435-4

530245-9

583920-1

556050-4

1008638-1

1012569-1

1012569-1

652582-13

652582-13

652582-13

1012666-1

1012666-1

1012666-1

914299-4

247539-2

560550-5

997865-2

1006770-3

972863-3

338626-3

970539-1

Person

MVA 163(1)

HPMB 13

MVA 122(4)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 122(2)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 114(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 64

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 155(1)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 106A(B)

GPTR 6(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Decision Hearing

Decision Hearing

Decision Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing Reason

F

FedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_Apr7
	HFX_NC_Apr72

