Ref: scheduled_cases

28-MAR-2025 14:54

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 7, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8857557	SINHA, DINESH PRASAD	28927-3	VIR 26(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8857558	SINHA, DINESH PRASAD	28927-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8869524	TEAL, CAMERON ANDREW	929499-5	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8873425	MACGILLIVRAY, WILLIAM PATRICK	951765-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8879152	DINGWALL, ROBERT TYLER	734806-7	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8883779	ALMELTAJI, MOHAMAD	1015091-1	MVA 29(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8883781	ALMELTAJI, MOHAMAD	1015091-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885508	SMITH, BERNADINE	566911-2	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8886219	AMRITPAL KAUR, NONE	1015329-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8886770	MERCER, BERNICE GERTRUDE	409483-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8886790	AKSHAY	932779-7	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8888387	STONE, LANDEN	982888-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889206	BROWN, HEATHER ANN	755437-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 7, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

VDIII 3	Г

		_					Case
Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Beesen	Age Mnths
Case		AIId5	Charge	- 	Time	Hearing Reason	WITHIN
8861797	FRANKLIN, WILLIAM ERNEST	1435-4	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8842417	HAMILTON, NATASHA L	530245-9	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8856039	CAYEA, JEREMY RANDALL	583920-1	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8857806	GILBY, LLOYD E	556050-4	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8860344	MACLELLAN, DAN DANIEL	1008638-1	MVA 122(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8861589	KHOJA, RIYAZ SHOUKAT	1012569-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8861606	KHOJA, RIYAZ SHOUKAT	1012569-1	MVA 114(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8862885	MACNEIL, ANDREW VINCENT	652582-13	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8862886	MACNEIL, ANDREW VINCENT	652582-13	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8862887	MACNEIL, ANDREW VINCENT	652582-13	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8877647	HURLEY, CODY JAMES	1012666-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Decision Hearing	
8877649	HURLEY, CODY JAMES	1012666-1	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Decision Hearing	
8877651	HURLEY, CODY JAMES	1012666-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Decision Hearing	
8886788	WEST, NYKEALA KEANNA ROSE	914299-4	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8886789	ARENBURG, ROBERT GEORGE	247539-2	MVA 155(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8889309	HOLMES, CRAIG	560550-5	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889372	ABBAS, SAIM	997865-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889379	PATEL, DHRUV JITENDRA	1006770-3	GPTR 6(1)	F	06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8895084	KAPOOR, TUSHAR	972863-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8899221	SANFORD, HOLLY	338626-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8901752	CLAYTON, TRAYVONE	970539-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	